
Sutherland 8-A

Start 4-25-17
3 soil 3 Finish 4-27-17

46 clay/shale 49
3 lime 52

197 shale 249
45 lime 294
10 shale 304
46 lime 350
16 shale 366

set 40’ of  7” w/10sxs 
Ran 1060’ 2 ⅞’                                      
cemented to surface 130sxs

170 lime 536
14 shale 550
85 lime 635
6 shale 641

19 lime 660
5 shale 665

26 lime 691
168 shale 859
30 lime 889
53 shale 942
36 lime 978
14 shale 992
8 lime 1000

13 shale 1013
7 lime 1020
4 shale 1024
5 lime 1029

10 bkn sand 1039 good show
42 shale 1081 T.D. 
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